Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

3/4/12 1036	42429
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Tedolph Consolidated Industries
Michael J. Folise	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:Receiv
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X I	No Pig
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9615 - 39th Avenue SW AMR 21
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2012	- Gecord
Assignment Merger	City: Seattle
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98126
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/410,835	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Folise, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Lowe Graham Jones PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) 4 40.00
The man Addiess. Lowe Granam sones I ELC	- _
Out I A Literature Tool From A Contraction	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98104	_
Phone Number: 206.381.3300	
Fax Number: 206.381.3301	Deposit Account Number 501050
Email Address: mfolise@lowegrahamjones.com	Authorized User Name Michael J. Folise
	- 03/22/2012 DTIMBERL 00009044 29410835 01 FC:8021 40.00 OF
9. Signature:	March 14, 2012
•	Tabel words as of a sure is about an across
Michael J. Folise, Esq. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Folise (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle Washington 98104, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "CAMERA KIT BAG," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 12, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 29/410,835; and

WHEREAS, TEDOLPH CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 9615 – 39th Avenue SW, Seattle, Washington 98126, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

> PATENT REEL: 027957 FRAME: 0137

Man 12, 2012	
Date	Michael J. Folise
State of Washington)	
) ss.	
County of King)	
Y	1

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Folise signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of	
Notary Public	
My appointment expires	

S:\Clients\F\FOLS\I-PATENTS\FOLS-I-1905 (CAMERA KIT BAG)\FILING\\FOLS-I-1905 ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 027957 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 03/21/2012